                 Page 1 of 11
Medical Device Alert
MDA/2020/019 Issued: 06 July 2020 at 10:00
Abbott Trifecta / Trifecta GT bioprosthetic aortic heart valves: cases of structural
valve deterioration (SVD).
Summary
Manufactured by Abbott – cases of valvular insufficiency and early revision.
Action

MDA/2020/019
MHRA  Page 2 of 11
Device details
Abbott Trifecta Valve:
Models TF-19A, TF-21A, TF-23A, TF-25A, TF-27A, TF-29A
Abbott Trifecta Valve with Glide Technology (GT):
Models TFGT-19A, TFGT-21A, TFGT-23A, TFGT-25A, TFGT-27A, TFGT-29A
• 1st generation Trifecta aortic surgical replacement valve, originally manufactured by St. Jude
Medical, (now Abbott +), was first CE marked (market approval) in March 2010
• An ‘improved’ Trifecta valve became available from August 2015
• The Trifecta GT valve was CE marked in February 2016
Model number Description GTIN
TF-19A TRIFECTA VALVE, 19MM 05414734052016
TF-21A TRIFECTA VALVE, 21MM 05414734052023
TF-23A TRIFECTA VALVE, 23MM 05414734052030
TF-25A TRIFECTA VALVE, 25MM 05414734052047
TF-27A TRIFECTA VALVE, 27MM 05414734052054
TF-29A TRIFECTA VALVE, 29MM 05414734052061
TFGT-19A 19mm Trifecta GT Final Package - WR 05415067018205
TFGT-21A 21mm Trifecta GT Final Package - WR 05415067018212
TFGT-23A 23mm Trifecta GT Final Package - WR 05415067018229
TFGT-25A 25mm Trifecta GT Final Package - WR 05415067018236
TFGT-27A 27mm Trifecta GT Final Package - WR 05415067018243
TFGT-29A 29mm Trifecta GT Final Package - WR 05415067018250
+
Abbott purchased St. Jude Medical in January 2017.
Problem / background
Since 2010, the MHRA has received 65 UK adverse incident reports relating to 1st generation Trifecta and